OVERVIEW SUMMARY
MultiVoice for the MAX
Release 1.0
Jose R. Garcia
©  1998  Ascend Communications, Inc.
1
Product Positioning
The MultiVoice product for the MAX is an excellent solution for VoIP deployment because it is highly scalable,

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Silence/voice Activity
Detection
Yes (R2.0) Yes No Yes No
Price per Port $677 $1277 N/A $977 N/A
Availability Q2 ’98 Q2 ’98 Q3 ’98 Q2 ’98 Q1 ’98
©  1998  Ascend Communications, Inc.
9
Ordering Guidelines
Model Number Product Description US List Price International
Price List
MultiVoice Gateway for MAX 6000
MXV-GWT-48 48-port T1 System Bundle which includes:
MAX 6000 Chassis with four (4) T1/PRI interfaces, Three (3)
MultiVoice DSP16 Slot Cards, One (1) Autosensing Ethernet port
(10/100Base-T), One (1) Serial V.35 Interface RS-232 Console Port
(DB-9), One (1) AC Power Supply, MultiVoice Gateway software
$36,000 $36,000
MXV-GWT-96 96-Port T1 System Bundle which includes:
MAX 6000 with four (4) T1/PRI interfaces, Six (6) MultiVoice DSP16
Slot Cards, One (1) Autosensing Ethernet port (10/100Base-T), One
(1) Serial V.35 Interface, RS-232 Console Port (DB-9), One (1) AC
Power Supply, MultiVoice Gateway software
$65,000 $65,000
MXV-GWE-60 60-Port E1 System Bundle which includes:
MAX 6000 with four (4) E1/PRI, Four (4) MultiVoice DSP16 Slot
Cards, One (1) Autosensing Ethernet port (10/100Base-T), One (1)
Serial V.35 Interface
RS-232 Console Port (DB-9), One (1) AC Power Supply, MultiVoice
Gateway software
N/A $45,000
MXV-GWE-90 90-Port E1 System Bundle which includes:
MAX 6000 with four (4) E1/PRI, Six (6) MultiVoice DSP16 Slot
Cards, One (1) Autosensing Ethernet port (10/100Base-T), One (1)
Serial V.35 Interface RS-232 Console Port (DB-9), One (1) AC
Power Supply, MultiVoice Gateway software
N/A $65,000
MXV-GWQT-16 16-Port T1 QuickStart Bundle which includes:
MAX 6000 with four (4) T1/PRI, One (1) MultiVoice DSP16 Slot
Card, One (1) Autosensing Ethernet port (10/100Base-T), One (1)
Serial V.35 Interface, RS-232 Console Port (DB-9), One (1) AC
Power Supply, MultiVoice Gateway software
$19,500 $19,500
MXV-GWQE-16 16-Port E1 QuickStart Bundle which includes:
MAX 6000 with four (4) E1/PRI, One (1) MultiVoice DSP16 Slot
Card, One (1) Autosensing Ethernet port (10/100Base-T), One (1)
Serial V.35 Interface, RS-232 Console Port (DB-9), One (1) AC
Power Supply, MultiVoice Gateway software
N/A $19,500
MXV-GWQEB-16 16-Port E1/BRI QuickStart Bundle which includes:
MAX 6000 with four (4) E1/PRI, One (1) BRI Port Slot Card for
connection to network services, One (1) MultiVoice DSP16 Slot
Card, One (1) Autosensing Ethernet port (10/100Base-T), One (1)
Serial V.35 Interface, RS-232 Console Port (DB-9), One (1) AC